February 8, 2023

City of Salida
448 East First Street
Salida, CO 81201

Dear Salida City Council,

Monarch Race Team , Team Monarch, a 501 (c) 3 organization is hosting a fund-raising Movie Night at
the A Church and is requesting approval of a Special Event Liquor License. The ski movie is being
provided by FACTION. The event is open to the public.

Location: A Church, 419 D Street, Salida, CO 81201
Date: February 23, 2023
Time: 6:00—8:00 PM

Attached:
e Application
e Certificate of Good Standing
e Diagram of area to be licensed — A Church
e Written permission for use of premises
e Check to City of Salida

Sincerely, ' e

0 cpt2 —

Drew Middlemiss
Team Monarch, Secretary



DR 8439 (06/28/06)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
1375 SHEAMAN STREET

DENVER CO 80261
303) 205-2300

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL
EVENTS PERMIT

IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR A SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT, YOU MUST BE NONPROFIT
AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING (See back for details.)

Department Use Only

[] sociAL B ATHLETIC [ PHILANTHROPIC INSTITUTION
[C] FRATERNAL [] CHARTERED BRANCH, LODGE OR CHAPTER [_] POLITICAL CANDIDATE
[] paTRIOTIC  [] OF ANATIONAL ORGANIZATION OR SOCIETY [ ] MUNICIPALITY OWNING ARTS
] poumcaL [ RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION FACILITIES

LIAB TYPE OF SPECIAL EVENT APPLICANT IS APPLYING FOR:

21 10 MALT, VINOUS AND SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR
2170 [] FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE (3.2 Beer)

$25.00 PER DAY
$10.00 PER DAY

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LIQUOR PERMIT NUMBER

1. NAME OF APPLICANT ORGANIZATION OR POLITICAL CANDIDATE

—Terewm Mo VAU - Monptch Bace TERM

Slale Sales Tax Number (Required)

84-1416473

2. MAILING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION OR POLITICAL CANDIDATE
{(include street, city/town and ZIP)

Po PoxX 507
Voncha Spr"m%/’ CO &124L

NAME

3. ADDRESS OF PLACE TO HAVE SPECIAL EVENT
{(include street, city/town and ZIP)

Hia D streeT
sieidA (0 81201

DATE OF BIRTH
4. PRES./SEC'Y OF ORG. or POLITICAL CANDIDATE

HOME ADDRESS (Street, City, State, ZIP) PHONE NUMBER

Anoeew Middleaunss
5. EVENT MANAGE
ernzony Do A

HAS APPLICAMT ORGANIZATION OR POLITICAL CANDIDATE BEEN
ISSUED A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT THIS CALENDAR YEAR?

] no [] vES  HOw mANY DAYS?

6.

g_

7. IS PREMISES NOW LICENSED UNDER STATE LIQUOR OR BEER CODE?

Mno [ves

TO WHOM?

8. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE POSSESSION OR WRITTEN PERMISSION FOR THE USE OF THE PREMISES TO BE LICENSED? [Dves [INa

LIST BELOW THE EXACT DATE(S) FOR WHICH APPLICATION |S BEING MADE FOR PERMIT
Date 02-2%-23 Date Date Date [ Date
Hours From (p ? m. Hours From .m. Hours  From .m Hours  From m | Hours  From m
To & P.m. To .m. To -m To m | To m
OATH OF APPLICANT

SIGNATURE -

| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that | have read the foregoing appiication and all attachments thereto, and
that all information therein is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

= 7 DA

TITLE

5 € C re)ros\;y

DATE

2/ /2023

POﬁT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORIfV (CITY OR COUNTY)
The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and character of the applicant is satisfactory,
and we do report that such permit, if granted, will comply with the provisions of Title 12, Article 48, C.R.S., as amended.
THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.

LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY OR COUNTY) D cITY TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CITY/COUNTY CLERK T
[] counTty .
SIGNATURE TITLE

DATE

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE - FOR

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE USE ONLY

LIABILITY |

NFORMATION

License Account Number Liability Date

State TOTAL

-750 (999)

(Instructions of

n Reverse Size)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

1, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the

records of this office,
MONARCH RACE TEAM

isa
Nonprofit Corporation
formed or registered on 10/13/1998 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable

requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity
identification number 19981183612 .

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through
02/06/2023 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through

02/08/2023 @ 09:01:46 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this
official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 02/08/2023 @ 09:01:46 in accordance with applicable law.
This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 14681888

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado
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Notice: A certificate issued elecironically from the Colorado Secretary of State’s website is fully and immediately valid and effective.
However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a
Certificate page of the Secretary of State’s website, https://www.coloradosos.gov/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do  entering the
certificate’s confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate
is merely optional _and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website,
hitps.//www.coloradosos.gov click “Businesses, trademarks, trade names” and select “Frequently Asked Questions.”




INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Number:

Date: SEP 2 4 20]4 Dz;:1476473

17053141363004
MONARCH RACE TEAM Contact Person:
834 H ST CUSTOMER SERVICE ID§ 31954
SALIDA, CO 81201 Contact Telephone Number:

(877) 8235-5500
Accounting Period Ending:
August 31
Public Charity Status:
509 (a) (2)
Form 990 Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemption:
January 15, 2012
Contribution Deductibility:
Yes
Addendum Applies:
Yes

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax
exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(¢) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are
deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive
tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106
or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions
regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c) (3) of the Code are further classified
as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are
a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this
letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt
organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PC" in the search bar
to view Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c) (3) Public Charities,

which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

Sincerely,

Director, Exempt Organizations

Letter 947
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Kath[xn Wadsworth

To: A Church Salida
Subject: RE: A Church Availability

From: A Church Salida <achurchsalida@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, February 6, 2023 9:05 PM

To: Kathryn Wadsworth <kathryn@skimonarch.com>
Subject: Re: A Church Availability

Good Evening,

Friends of Monarch ski team has A Church's permission to use the facility for their fundraising event February 23rd.
Please let me know if you need any additional info. | will be available all day tomorrow.

Have a good night,

Andrea Mossman

pronouns she/her

AVM Arts & Events

Event Manager at A Church

location Ute & Cheyenne Territories
719-221-1114~NEW PHONE NUMBER



